

Dear Future Sponsor,

The <u>Seven Lakes High School Robotics Booster Club</u> is proud to support our students and promote the youth scientific and engineering activities as part of the Robotic Programs FIRST® and VEX®. We invite you to support your local community by making a donation. We depend on the generosity of the surrounding community to provide the best opportunities for our children.

All donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. Seven Lakes High School Robotics Booster Club is exempt from federal taxes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. IRS Affirmation Letter are available upon request.

We recognize the importance of our sponsors, and they are proudly displayed on team materials, website, in our pits, on our cart, on our robot, and at all events and tournaments. Visit our website for additional information at http://team4639.org.

Only with your help can we continue to provide the level of support our students need and deserve. Thank you for considering a donation to this very worthy cause. For questions or further information, please contact us at slhsrobotics@team4639.org.

Sincerely,

SLHS Robotics Booster Club

Please send gift certificates, monetary donations, and correspondence to:

SLHS Robotics – POBOX 283, Barker, TX 77413

Seven Lakes High School Robotics Booster Club EIN#: 90-0924921

SEVEN LAKES HIGH SCHOOL ROBOTICS BOOSTER CLUB

[EIN 90-0924921]



Cash/In-Kind Donation Form

Yes! We want to help the SLHS Robotics Booster Club.

Date: ______

Cash Donation: \$_____

In-Kind Donation: Please describe your donation (including fair market value):

Please PRINT clearly and list your name(s) as you would like to be recognized on (website, program, handout, etc.):

Company/Organization Name: ______

Contact Name(s): ______

Phone: ______ Email: ______

Address:

Contact information is needed to send a tax receipt for donations. If you do not receive a response from us within 30 days, please e-mail slbsrobotics@team4639.org so we can verify that your donation has been received.

Please mail this form to:

SLHS Robotics – POBOX 283, Barker, TX 77413

Thank you for your support!

Seven Lakes High School Robotics Booster Club

9251 S Fry Rd, Katy, TX 77494



Seven Lakes High School Robotics Club

SLHS Robotics Sponsorship Policy

Premier Club \$5,000 +

- Logo on team t-shirt
- Logo on actual robot
- Large Logo on Website
- Large Logo on shade shelter tent thing.

Gold Club \$3,500 +

- Logo on team t-shirt
- Midsize Logo on Website
- Midsize logo on shelter tent thing

Silver Club \$2,000 +

- Logo on team t-shirt
- Small Logo on Website sponsorship board

Bronze Club \$1,000 +

• Company name on Website sponsorship board

Available to all sponsors

- Can visit the designing and building of the robot during the build process.
- Will receive pictures and other forms of media of our robot and the team throughout the competition.
- Recognition of sponsorship on website